

## Declaration of Conformity with the requirements of Food Contact Legislation

The manufacturer or his authorized representative established in the Community :

Name : Paardekooper BV Adress: Zilverwerf 17 6641 TC Beuningen

## Declares that (the) products described below

| Article nr. | Description   | Material |
|-------------|---|----------|
|             | Biodore knoopprikker bamboe 150mm FSC 12 zichtdoosjes | Bamboo   |
| 521163      | van 250 stuks   |          |

Is (are) suitable for food contact and complies with :

- Regulation of the European Parliament 2004/1935/EC on materials and articles intended for food contact,
- Directive 94/62/EC on packaging and packaging waste and heavy metals,
- Regulation 2023/2006 of December 2006 on good manufacturing practise for materials and articles to come into contact with food and subsequent additions,
- Regulation 10/2011 relating to materials and articles made of plastic, intended to come into contact with food.

This declaration does not apply if an article is used in other circumstances than described below. It is in this case that the downstream user is responsible to comply with the relevant legislation.

## TEST RESULT(S):

| Test item(s)            | Unit(s) | Limit | Test result(s) | Method detection limit(s) |
|-------------------------|---------|-------|----------------|---------------------------|
| Pentachlorophenol (PCP) | mg/kg   | 0.15  | Not detected   | 0.05                      |

| Food simulant  | Test conditions | Substance    | Limit | Passed/ Failed |
|----------------|-----------------|--------------|-------|----------------|
| 3% Acetic acid | 2 hrs 40° C     | Formaldehyde | < 15  | passed         |

| Test Item(s)             | <u>Limit</u> | <u>Unit</u> | MDL | <u>001</u> | <u>002</u> |
|--------------------------|--------------|-------------|-----|------------|------------|
| Migration times          | -            | -           | -   | 1st        | 1st        |
| Area/volume              | -            | dm²/kg      | -   | 6.0        | 6.0        |
| Extractable formaldehyde | 15           | mg/kg       | 0.1 | 0.5        | 0.5        |

The listed products under normal and foreseeable use do not trigger unacceptable change in the composition or alteration of the characteristics of food and can be put in contact with all types of food.



This confirmation does not apply to the unintended use of the product(s) which can result in a change of composition or organoleptic properties of the product(s). The possible specific interactions between the food to be packed and the product(s) is for the user to be examined. Confirmation is based on suppliers declarations, to the best of our knowledge and migration analyses.

This declaration is valid as long as no changes in the composition of the above product(s) and / or the relevant laws have taken place, in which case it will be renewed. We recommend our customers to verify the regulatory status periodically.

I declare that the information submitted is correct.

| Quality Department | Daardokoonor   |
|--------------------|----------------|
| S. Jansen          | Paardekooper   |
| 18-11-2020         | Packnowledgy.  |
|                    | r acknowieugy. |